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The FA Cup, the world’s oldest association football competition, will be
contested this year by Manchester City, hoping for a sixth win, and

Wigan Athletic, making their first appearance in the final
FA CUP WINNERS 1872-2012

RECENT FA CUP FINALS

Manchester
United

11
Arsenal

10

Tottenham
Hotspur 8

Aston Villa
7

Chelsea
7

Liverpool
7

19 teams with
one win

6 teams
with two

wins

West
Ham
United 3
Sheffield
Wed. 3
Wolves 4
Bolton 4
Sheffield United 4
West Brom 5
Wanderers 5

Blackburn Rovers 6
Newcastle United 6Man City 5 Everton 5

Wanderers, from
London, win first
ever FA Cup,
and notch up
five victories
between
1872-78

Man Utd are most
successful team,
with 11 wins and
18 appearances

in final. Last
win in
2004

*Pens 3-1, **Pens 5-4

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008

btChelsea
Man City
Chelsea
Chelsea
Portsmouth

Liverpool
Stoke City
Portsmouth
Everton
Cardiff City

2-1
1-0
1-0
2-1
1-0

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

btChelsea
Liverpool
Arsenal
Man Utd
Arsenal

Man Utd
West Ham
Man Utd
Millwall
Southampton

1-0aet
*3-3

**0-0
3-0
1-0


